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Review of June Draft Amendment 1A and 1B to OKI FY2026-2029 TIP

From Andy Reser <ARESER@oki.org>
Date Wed 2025-05-28 3:06 PM
To Ana Ramirez <aramirez@mvrpc.org>; ANTHONY.HILL@dot.ohio.gov <ANTHONY.HILL@dot.ohio.gov>;

Baukert, Frank <FBAUKERT@indot.IN.gov>; Blackburn, Dane D (KYTC-D06) <Dane.Blackburn@ky.gov>; Dianna
B. Myers (myers.dianna@epa.gov) <myers.dianna@epa.gov>; Gina Douthat (gdouthat@tankbus.org)
<gdouthat@tankbus.org>; Jarvis, Simone (she/her/hers) <Jarvis.Simone@epa.gov>; Larocca, Sarah
<Larocca.Sarah@epa.gov>; Mary Huller <MHuller@go-metro.com>; Mitchell, Jay
<JAYMITCHELL@indot.IN.gov>; Nate Brugler (Nathaniel.Brugler@dot.ohio.gov)
<Nathaniel.Brugler@dot.ohio.gov>; Randy.Lane@dot.ohio.gov <Randy.Lane@dot.ohio.gov>; Shawn Seals
(sseals@idem.in.gov) <sseals@idem.in.gov>; Thomas Witt <Thomas.Witt@ky.gov>; Tony Maietta
<maietta.anthony@epa.gov>; Michael Leslie <leslie.michael@epa.gov>; Sam Wallace
<samuel.wallace@dot.gov>; Andrea.Henderson@dot.ohio.gov <Andrea.Henderson@dot.ohio.gov>; Michael
Cales <mcales@indot.in.gov>; blake.borwig@ky.gov <blake.borwig@ky.gov>

Cc Robert Koehler <RKOEHLER@oki.org>

3 attachments (658 KB)
June-TIP Resolution 1A.pdf; June-TIP Resolution 1A short conformity report.pdf; June-TIP Resolution 1B.pdf;

OKI Interagency Consultation (IAC) Group,

We are reaching out to the OKI IAC Group to seek your review of Draft TIP Amendments 1A
and 1B to the OKI FY2026-2029 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP). 

The proposed Amendment 1A, scheduled for adoption by the OKI Board of Directors on June
12, 2025, includes the addition of two highway projects subject to air quality conformity
requirements and OKI is relying on a previous emissions analysis to demonstrate
conformity. Details are provided in the attached conformity report.

The proposed Amendment 1B is also scheduled for adoption by the OKI Board of Directors on
June 12, 2025. Amendment 1B includes changes/additions/deletions involving 11 highway
projects and 4 transit projects. All projects in Amendment 1B are exempt from air quality
conformity requirements.   

Kindly review the proposed amendment and provide any comments or feedback to me by
June 6, 2025.

Thank you.

Andy Reser, AICP
Manager of Transportation Programming
OKI Regional Council of Governments

RPennington
Highlight
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